O.B.B. COUNTY SITE COORDINATORS

Adams/Brown County: Early Head Start

Ramona Applegate, Amanda Dillow, Heather Roush
10140 St. Route 125

Russellville, OH 45168

937-373-0106 1-877-582-2140
ehsadamsbrown@yahoo.com

Butler County: Help Me Grow
Jessie Haddix

400 N. Erie Blvd., Suite A
Hamilton, OH 45011
513-896-2344
haddixj@bcesc.org

Clermont County: Clermont Co. Public Health

Jan Napier, RN and Karen Smith

2400 Clermont Center Drive, Suite 200

Batavia, OH 45103

513-735-8407 jnapier@clermontcountyohio.gov
513-732-7443 Ksmith@clermontcountyohio.gov
513-735-8418 Sausman@clermontcountyohio.gov

Clinton County: Health District
Melanie Nienaber

111 South Nelson, Suite 1
Wilmington, OH 45177
937-382-3829 X 119
MNienaber@clincohd.com

Hamilton County: Norwood Health Dept.
Chandra Corbin, RN

2059 Sherman Avenue

Norwood, OH 45212

513-458-4600
ccorbin@norwoodhealth.org

Highland County: Community Action

Ada Amburgey, RN (Tammy Thoroman)
1487 North High St., Suite 500

Hillsboro, OH 45133

937-393-3060 x 155
adaamburgeyrn@yahoo.com

jackylgirl2000@yahoo.com

Warren County: Combined Health District
Maria Ernest

416 S. East Street

Lebanon, OH 45036

513-695-1272

mernest@wcchd.com
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